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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 

NETFLIX, INC., 
Petitioner, 

v. 

REALTIME ADAPTIVE STREAMING, LLC, 
Patent Owner. 

 

Case IPR2018-01169 
Patent 8,934,535 B2 

 

Before KEVIN W. CHERRY, GARTH D. BAER, and 
NABEEL U. KHAN, Administrative Patent Judges. 

KHAN, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
  
 

DECISION 
Granting Parties’ Motion to Expunge 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5  
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On April 3, 2019, Petitioner Netflix, Inc. filed an objection to Patent 

Owner’s Exhibit 2002, a purported copy of the deposition transcript of 

James A. Storer, because it “contains highlighting by the Patent Owner that 

do not appear in the original transcript.”  Paper 27.   In an attempt to resolve 

the objection, the parties requested leave to file a motion to expunge the 

originally filed Exhibit 2002 and to replace it with another copy of the 

deposition transcript.  We granted leave and the parties filed their Joint 

Motion to Replace Exhibit 2002 on April 25, 2019.  Paper 29.  Under the 

circumstances, we determine the parties have provided good cause for 

granting their motion. 

 

ORDER 

It is:  

ORDERED that the Parties’ Joint Motion to Replace Exhibit 2002 is 

granted; 

FURTHER ORDERED that Patent Owner’ Exhibit 2002 is expunged. 
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PETITIONER: 
 
Harper Batts 
Chris Ponder 
Jeffrey Liang 
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 
HBatts@sheppardmullin.com 
CPonder@sheppardmullin.com 
JLiang@sheppardmullin.com 
Legaltm-Netflix-Realtime-IPRs@sheppardmullin.com 
 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
Neil A. Rubin 
Kent Shum 
Philip X. Wang 
Reza Mirzaie 
C. Jay Chung 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
nrubin@raklaw.com 
kshum@raklaw.com 
pwang@raklaw.com 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
jchung@raklaw.com 
rak_realtimedata@raklaw.com 
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